
COMMUNITY SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD

Updated 08.18.2020 

 
Mission:   Develops advisory recommendations for Recreation, Library, Area Agency on Aging, Community Action Program, and Parks facilities and 

services; render advisory opinions on grant applications for the Community Services Department  
 
Members:  11 (possible 11) 
 
Hrs/Month: As needed 
 
Schedule:    3rd Wednesday of every other month at 6:00 p.m. (Jan, March, May, July, Sept, Nov) 
 
Location:   Executive Conference Room, City Hall, 530 East Monroe Avenue, Buckeye AZ 
 
Staff Liaison: Rod Buchanan (623) 349-6302 
 
Council Liaison: Michelle Hess (623) 252-8339 
 
Regular Members: 

District First Name Last Name Address City State Zip Phone Email Term Expires 
3 Stephen  Rugh** 25650 W Primrose Lane Buckeye AZ 85326 623-386-5736 slrugh@earthlink.net Dec 2022 
2 Sue  Mros  720 E Eason Avenue Buckeye AZ 85326 623-386-5384 msmros@hotmail.com Dec 2020 
6 Peace Ezeogba 2344 N Alsap Buckeye AZ 85326 623-349-0330 

623-633-9079 
drpeace09@rocketmail.com  Dec 2022 

6 Teresa Bible  613 S 220th Lane Buckeye AZ 85326 623-433-8850 Bibletj1983@cox.net  Dec 2020 
1 Natalie Abeyta  23949 W Wayland Dr Buckeye AZ 85326 469-338-1680 Natalieabeyta3@gmail.com  Dec 2022 
3 Matthew  Dudley * 23550 W Pecan Rd Buckeye  AZ 85326 602-330-6288 Matthew.l.dudley@gmail.com Dec 2021 
3 Brett Benninghoff 25523 W Ripple Rd Buckeye AZ  85326 602-329-0352 brbenninghoff@gmail.com Dec 2022 
4 Terry Vrabec 3595 N 296th Dr Buckeye AZ 85396 907-500-5414 tevrabec@icloud.com Dec 2023 
3 Anastazia McMurray 25525 W Winslow Ave Buckeye AZ 85326 602-600-7443 Anastazia2603@gmail.com Dec 2024 

Vacancy          
Vacancy          

  *Chair **Vice Chair 
 

2 Possible Vacancies 
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